B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A208 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
—
Channel tray
Selection guide
To ensure that your channel tray installation will

R
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width Angle RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
ALT F 06 S HB 90 24
A217
—
60o Horizontal bend
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width Angle RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
SPT F 03 S HB 60 24
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB60-12 1511⁄22 9 1011⁄44
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB60-12 1633⁄1616 933⁄88 101313⁄1616
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB60-12 1655⁄88 955⁄88 1111⁄1616
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB60-12 1711⁄22 1011⁄88 111111⁄1616
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB60-24 26 15 1711⁄44
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB60-24 2699⁄1616 1533⁄88 1733⁄44
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB60-24 27 1555⁄88 18
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB60-24 2777⁄88 1611⁄88 1899⁄1616
—
Channel tray fittings
60o Horizontal bend fittings
Y
X
3"
3" Z
Z
R
CH A N N EL TR AY
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A218 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
—
Channel tray fittings
45o Horizontal bend fittings
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB45-12 1411⁄88 577⁄88 811⁄44
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB45-12 141111⁄1616 611⁄1616 899⁄1616
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB45-12 15 611⁄44 81313⁄1616
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB45-12 1533⁄44 611⁄22 933⁄1616
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB45-24 2255⁄88 933⁄88 1311⁄44
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB45-24 2311⁄88 999⁄1616 1399⁄1616
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB45-24 2311⁄22 933⁄44 1333⁄44
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB45-24 2433⁄1616 10 1433⁄1616
—
45o Horizontal bend

• Bottom style: S– solid
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width Angle RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
SPT F 03 S HB 45 24
A219
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB30-12 12 311⁄44 611⁄22
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB30-12 1233⁄88 355⁄1616 655⁄88
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB30-12 1255⁄88 3-33⁄88 633⁄44
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB30-12 1311⁄88 311⁄22 7
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HB30-24 18 433⁄44 955⁄88
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HB30-24 1833⁄88 41515⁄1616 91313⁄1616
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HB30-24 1855⁄88 5 91515⁄1616
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HB30-24 1911⁄88 511⁄88 1011⁄44
—
30o Horizontal bend
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
—
Part numbering system
—
Channel tray fittings
30o Horizontal bend fittings
Y
X
3"
3"
Z
Z
R
Material Fitting Width Angle RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
ALT F 06 S HB 30 24
CH A N N EL TR AY
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A220 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HT-12 1533⁄44 3111⁄22
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HT-12 1611⁄22 33
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HT-12 17 34
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HT-12 18 36
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HT-24 2733⁄44 5511⁄22
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HT-24 2811⁄22 57
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HT-24 29 58
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HT-24 30 60
—
Channel tray fittings
Horizontal tee fittings
—
Horizontal tee
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
Y
X
3"
W
R
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
SST F 04 S HT 24
A221
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HX-12 1533⁄44 3111⁄22
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HX-12 1611⁄22 33
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HX-12 17 34
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HX-12 18 36
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-HX-24 2733⁄44 5511⁄22
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-HX-24 2811⁄22 57
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-HX-24 29 58
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-HX-24 30 60
—
Horizontal cross
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
—
Channel tray fittings
Horizontal cross fittings
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusBottom
style
Fitting
type
ALT F 04 S HX 24
Y
X
3"
W
R
CH A N N EL TR AY
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A222 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO90-12 15 15
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO90-12 15 15
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO90-12 15 15
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO90-12 15 15
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO90-24 15 15
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO90-24 27 27
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO90-24 27 27
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO90-24 27 27
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI90-12 1533⁄44 1533⁄44
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI90-12 1611⁄22 1611⁄22
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI90-12 1677⁄88 1677⁄88
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI90-12 1677⁄88 1677⁄88
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI90-24 2733⁄44 2733⁄44
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI90-24 2811⁄22 2811⁄22
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI90-24 2877⁄88 2877⁄88
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI90-24 2877⁄88 2877⁄88
—
Channel tray fittings
90o Vertical outside/inside bend fittings
—
90o Vertical outside bend
—
90o Vertical inside bend
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
90o Outside bend 90o Inside bend
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
Y
Y
X
X
3"
3"
3"
3"
Z Z
Z
Z
R
R
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusAngleBottom
style
Fitting
type
SPT F 06 S VO 90 24
A223
—
60o Vertical inside bend
60o Outside bend 60o Inside bend
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusAngleBottom
style
Fitting
type
SST F 04 S VI 60 24
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO60-12 1477⁄88 855⁄88 977⁄88
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO60-12 1477⁄88 855⁄88 977⁄88
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO60-12 1477⁄88 855⁄88 977⁄88
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO60-12 1477⁄88 855⁄88 977⁄88
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO60-24 2511⁄44 1455⁄88 1677⁄88
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO60-24 2511⁄44 1455⁄88 1677⁄88
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO60-24 2511⁄44 1455⁄88 1677⁄88
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO60-24 2511⁄44 1455⁄88 1677⁄88
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI60-12 1511⁄22 9 1011⁄44
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI60-12 1611⁄88 911⁄44 1033⁄44
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI60-12 1611⁄44 933⁄88 1077⁄88
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI60-12 1633⁄88 911⁄22 11
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI60-24 26 15 1711⁄44
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI60-24 2611⁄22 1511⁄44 1755⁄88
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI60-24 2633⁄44 1533⁄88 1733⁄44
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI60-24 2633⁄44 1511⁄22 1777⁄88
—
60o Vertical outside bend
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
—
Channel tray fittings
60o Vertical outside/inside bend fittings
Y
Y
X
X
3"
3"
3"
3"
Z
Z
Z
Z
R
R
CH A N N EL TR AY
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A224 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)

R
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusAngleBottom
style
Fitting
type
SST F 04 S VI 45 24
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
A225
—
30o Vertical outside bend
—
30o Vertical inside bend
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
*Specify prefixes ALT, SPT, SHT or SST
30o Outside bend 30o Inside bend
Selection guide
• Prefix: ALT (alum.), SPT (pregalv.), SHT
(hot-dip galv.), SST (stainless steel)
• Inside channel widths: 01=1.5 in., 03=3 in.,
04=4 in., 06=6 in.
• Bottom style: S– solid
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO30-12 1011⁄88 177⁄88 511⁄44
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO30-12 1155⁄88 311⁄88 611⁄88
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO30-12 1155⁄88 311⁄88 611⁄88
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO30-12 1155⁄88 311⁄88 611⁄88
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VO30-24 1755⁄88 433⁄44 911⁄22
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VO30-24 1755⁄88 433⁄44 911⁄44
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VO30-24 1755⁄88 433⁄44 911⁄44
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VO30-24 1755⁄88 433⁄44 911⁄44
Radius
R (in.)
Width
W (in.) Cat. no.
Dimensions (in.)
X Y Z
12 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI30-12 1033⁄88 177⁄88 533⁄88
12 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI30-12 1211⁄44 311⁄22 633⁄88
12 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI30-12 1233⁄88 333⁄88 555⁄88
12 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI30-12 1211⁄22 333⁄88 555⁄88
24 1.5 (Prefix)-F 01-S-VI30-24 18 433⁄44 955⁄88
24 3 (Prefix)-F 03-S-VI30-24 1811⁄44 477⁄88 933⁄44
24 4 (Prefix)-F 04-S-VI30-24 1833⁄88 477⁄88 977⁄88
24 6 (Prefix)-F 06-S-VI30-24 1811⁄22 5 977⁄88
—
Channel tray fittings
30o Vertical outside/inside bend fittings
—
Part numbering system
Material Fitting Width RadiusAngleBottom
style
Fitting
type
SPT F 06 S VO 30 24
Y
Y
X X
3"
3"
3"
3"
Z
Z
Z
Z
R
R
R
CH A N N EL TR AY
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
A226 T& B C A B LE TR AY M E TA L L I C C A B L E TR AY
—
Channel tray covers
Cover selection guide
—
* Hot-dipped galvanized
covers only available
in 1500 mm lengths.
—
Tray covers
Tray covers are available for all widths of tray.
They should be installed where falling objects
may damage cables or where vertical tray run
is accessible by pedestrian or vehicular traffic.
—
Straight covers
• These covers provide maximum mechanical
protection for cables with limited heat build up
• Flanged covers have 11⁄22 in. flange
—
Straight cover number selection
Material prefix
Aluminum AL
Pregalvanized SP
Hot-dipped galvanized SH
316 stainless steel SS
Length (ft.)
10 3
Cover style
Solid flanged covers SFC
Series prefix
Cable channel T
Width (in.)
1.5 01
3 03
4 04
6 06
Type
Accessory
i.e.:  Straight cover
(AL T) F 03 SFC 3
Quantity of standard cover clamps required
Straight section (10 ft.) 6 pcs.
NOTE: When using the heavy-duty cover clamps, only half the quantity
of pieces are required.
—